

## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT

Senate Bill 438

S438-ASU-5 [v.1]	AMENDMENT NO (to be filled in by Principal Clerk)	Page 1 of 1
Comm. Sub. [NO] Amends Title [NO] Second Edition	Date June 6	,2011
Senator Apodaca		
moves to amend the bill on page 7, line 15, by deleting "a new subdivision"; and	ng "two new subdivisions" and	substituting
on page 7, lines 22-34, by deleting the lines; and		
on page 7, line 35, by deleting "(44)" and substituting	g " <u>(43)</u> ".	
SIGNED Amendment Sponsor		
SIGNED		
	Amendment	
ADOPTED 47-0 FAILED	TABLED	
SarahClapp		
6.6.11		
	Comm. Sub. [NO] Amends Title [NO] Second Edition  Senator Apodaca  moves to amend the bill on page 7, line 15, by deletin "a new subdivision"; and on page 7, lines 22-34, by deleting the lines; and on page 7, line 35, by deleting "(44)" and substituting  SIGNED  Committee Chair if Senate Committee	S438-ASU-5 [v.1]  Comm. Sub. [NO] Amends Title [NO] Second Edition  Senator Apodaca  moves to amend the bill on page 7, line 15, by deleting "two new subdivisions" and "a new subdivision"; and on page 7, lines 22-34, by deleting the lines; and on page 7, line 35, by deleting "(44)" and substituting "(43)".  SIGNED  Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment

